OPTICAL SYSTEMS DESIGN PTY LTD   7/1 Vuko Pl. Warriewood  N.S.W.  Australia 2102
Telephone: + 61 2 9913 8540 Fax: +61 2 9913 8735  Website: www.osd.com.au   E-mail: sales@osd.com.au 1
 BROADCAST PRODUCTS
OSD8224TDW36E10/OSD8224RDW36 4-CHANNEL
LONG HAUL 3G HD/SDI TX/RX PAIR
APPLICATIONS
▲ Any digital broadcast application such as studio signal
        routing and temporary OB or studio links

260VAC powered 1RU high 19" rack mounting
enclosure
ORDERING INFORMATION
OSD8224TDW36E10.SC/APC 4-Channel 3G HD/SDI Transmitter unit with optical amplifier and DWDM operation in a 240VAC
    powered 1RU enclosure (SC/APC optical connector)
OSD8224RDW36.SC/APC  4-Channel 3G HD/SDI Receiver unit with APD receivers and DWDM operation in a 240VAC
  powered 1RU enclosure (SC/APC optical connector)
V
4
Specifications contained herein are correct at the time of printing. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.
2
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
Number of Channels   4
Input/Output Impedance 75
Input/Output Level 800 mVpp nominal
Coax Equalization 350m @ 270Mbps
 140m @ 1.485Gbps
   70m @ 2.97Gbps
SDI Connectors BNC female socket
Power  Combined IEC socket, Fuse and On/Off switch power inlet module
OPTICAL
Number of Fibers 1
Fiber Type Singlemode only
Transmitter Wavelengths 1548.51nm, 1550.12nm, 1551.72nm, 1553.33nm (All +/-0.15nm) are standard.
Contact OSD for other groupings
Transmitter Coupled Power +6 to +8dBm per wavelength (Total power = +12 to +14dBm)
Receiver Operating Wavelengths As per matching DWDM transmitter +/-0.5nm
Receiver Sensitivity <-26dBm per wavelength for 1 x 10-9 Bit Error Rate   (Total power <-20dBm)
Optical Link Budget >32dB in the 1550nm window
Receiver Saturation >-15dBm per wavelength (Total power >-9dBm)
Optical Connector(s) SC/APC standard.  Other APC type connectors are optional
CONTROLS & INDICATORS
  OSD8224TDW Transmitter OSD8224RDW Receiver
Indicators/Channel Loss of electrical input signal Loss of optical input signal
 Reclocker locked Reclocker locked
 Operating speed Operating speed
 Laser Fail